Flambeau River State Forest
April 2018 Bid Results

MX BA AS A T FB SW MH MR AS BA BY O MX TOTAL BID
Tract #| PULP | PULP | PULP | PULP | PULP | PULP | PULP | LOGS | LOGS | LOGS | LOGS | LOGS | LOGS | LOGS AMOUNT BIDDER
6-17( $28.50 [ $26.00 | $28.50 $240.00 $175.00 | $130.00 $175.00 | 113.562.50 [Darin Duncan Logging
2-18[ $32.87 | $11.75 | $21.97 |$25.97 | $0.70 $207.00 || $107.00 | $147.00 $147.00 | $ 96,562.00 |SAPPI
5-18[ $21.00 [$21.00 | $21.00 | $25.00 | $8.00 $240.00 $240.00 | $140.00 $140.00 | $ 94,410.00 |Theodore Strzok Logging
8-18( $27.00 [ $27.00 | $27.00 $300.00 $300.00 | $175.00 $175.00 | $ 79,340.00 |Theodore Strzok Logging
9-18] $22.51 [$15.00 | $22.51 | $41.00 [$22.00 | $18.00 [ $18.50 | $285.00 [($150.00 | $180.00 | $150.00 | $175.00 $130.00 | $ 116,117.50 |Schloer Logging
6128 1-17| $29.72 | $7.80 $24.55 $9.30 $200.00 | $175.00 | $ 26,168.50 |Jason Malchow
1-17 PF[ $17.00 | $3.00 $16.00 $7.20 $80.00 | $ 13,265.00 [R.M. Bay Logging
SC 1-18] $15.83 | $20.50 $ 45,464.00 |Lake States Timber
AVE $24.30 |1 $16.51 | $24.20 | $26.50 [$10.23 | $11.50 | $18.50 | $254.40 | $128.50 | $208.40 | $148.75 | $175.00 | $200.00 | $146.00 | $ 471,327.00




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #6-17 Manic Monday

Minimum $16.40 | $3.30 | $9.60 | $160.00 || $75.00 $75.00 $79.00
MX BA AS MH AS BA MX TOTAL BID
Cords| PULP | PULP | PULP | LOGS LOGS LOGS LOGS AMOUNT
4" Top| 1300 | 1350 175 20 40 180 7 $47,708.00

Darin Duncan Logging| $28.50 | $26.00 | $28.50 | $240.00 || $175.00 | $130.00 | $175.00
$113,562.50

SAPPI| $32.47 | $12.27 | $21.17 | $267.00 || $147.00 [ $127.00 | $147.00
$97,589.25

Schloer Logging| $23.00 | $13.00 | $23.00 | $280.00 || $180.00 | $150.00 | $175.00
$92,500.00

Van De Voort Forest Mgt.| $22.00 | $12.25 | $22.00 | $210.00 [} $151.00 | $151.00 | $151.00
$87,464.50

Woody Bros. Logging| $28.50 | $5.00 | $13.00 | $175.00 || $100.00 [ $110.00 | $100.00
$74,075.00

Luke Brunner| $15.00 | $6.00 | $15.00 | $175.00 || $175.00 | $175.00 | $175.00
$73,450.00

Theodore Strzok| $13.50 | $13.50 | $13.50 | $100.00 |} $100.00 | $100.00 | $100.00
$62,837.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

AVERAGE $23.28 | $12.57 | $19.45 $206.71|$l46.86 $134.71 | $146.14




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #2-18 First Martin Sale

Minimum $22.10 [ $4.00 | $12.00 | $21.30 $14.40 | $208.00 | $102.00 | $93.00 $77.00
MX BA AS A T MH MR AS MX TOTAL BID
Cords| PULP | PULP | PULP PULP PULP LOGS LOGS LOGS LOGS AMOUNT
4" Top| 1950 90 700 100 60 16 20 47 7 $65,127.00
SAPPI| $32.87 | $11.75 | $21.97 $25.97| $0.70 [ $207.00 $107.00 | $147.00 $147.00
$96,562.00
Bruce Burmeister| $28.00 [$12.00 | $28.00 | $28.00 || $20.00 | $275.00 | $160.00 [$160.00 | $160.00
$95,520.00
Darin Duncan Logging| $26.10 [$26.10 | $26.10 [ $30.10 [ $15.00 [ $250.00 $150.00 |$175.00 | $150.00
$91,699.00
Schloer Logging| $22.50 [$15.50 | $22.50 | $30.50 [ $18.00 | $275.00 || $165.00 [$175.00 | $155.00
$82,160.00
Crank Logging| $21.10 [ $5.00 | $21.10 [ $24.00 || $14.40 | $150.00 || $150.00 [$150.00 [ $150.00
$73,129.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
AVERAGE $26.11 |$14.07 | $23.93 $27.71| $13.62 | $231.40 $146.40 | $161.40 $152.40




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #5-18 Aspen Island Sale

Minimum $16.40 | $2.80 | $8.70 |$15.70 | $6.70 | $183.00 | $81.00 [ $81.00 $90.00
MX BA AS A T MH AS BA MX TOTAL BID
Cords| PULP | PULP | PULP PULP | PULP LOGS LOGS LOGS LOGS AMOUNT
4" Top| 1200 200 900 270 10 26 105 49 7 $50,238.00
Theodore Strzok Logging| $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00 | $25.00 | $8.00 | $240.00 ||$240.00 | $140.00 | $140.00
$94,410.00
Darin Duncan Logging| $18.10 |$10.10 | $18.10 | $25.00 | $7.10 [ $210.00 [[$195.00 [ $125.00 | $170.00
$80,101.00
Crank Logging| $15.50 | $5.00 | $15.50 | $27.00 | $8.00 | $150.00 |[$150.00 | $150.00 | $150.00
$68,970.00
Van De Voort Forest Mgt.| $17.01 | $3.55| $17.01 [ $17.01 | $10.00 | $200.00 ||$120.00 | $120.00 | $120.00
$65,643.70
P.AW.LLC| $16.45| $3.00 | $9.00 | $16.00 [ $6.70 | $185.00 [[$100.00 | $100.00 | $100.00
$53,737.00
Schloer Logging| $17.40 | $3.80 | $9.70 | $16.70 | $7.70 | $184.00| $82.00 [ $82.00 $91.00
$53,005.00
Luke Brunner| $10.00 [ $3.00 | $10.00 [ $10.00 $3.00 | $150.00 [[$150.00 [ $125.00 $50.00
$50,455.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
AVERAGE $16.49 | $7.06 | $14.33 | $19.53 $7.21 | $188.43 |$148.14 | $120.29 | $117.29




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #8-18 Ash Bash Sale

Minimum| $22.10 | $3.10 | $12.00 || $208.00 | $93.00 | $93.00 | $102.00
MX BA AS MH AS BA MX TOTAL BID
Cords| PULP | PULP | PULP LOGS LOGS | LOGS LOGS AMOUNT
4" Top| 415 45 810 20 122 8 6 $35,893.00

Theodore Strzok Logging| $27.00 | $27.00 | $27.00 $300.00|$300.00 $175.00 | $175.00
$79,340.00

Northwest Hardwoods| $23.10 | $5.10 | $23.10 $305.00|$305.00 $135.00 | $205.00
$74,147.00

Darin Duncan Logging| $23.00 | $23.00 | $23.00 $275.00|$210.00 $200.00 | $175.00
$62,980.00

P.AW. LLC| $25.00 | $8.00 | $25.00 $215.00|$180.00 $155.00 | $165.00
$59,475.00

Bruce Burmeister| $25.00 | $15.00 | $25.00 $275.00|$150.00 $150.00 | $150.00
$57,200.00

Curt Gabert| $24.15 | $6.00 | $19.25 $265.00|$152.00 $140.00 | $145.00
$51,718.75

Schloer Logging| $22.10 | $3.10 | $12.00 || $208.00 || $93.00 | $93.00 | $102.00
$35,893.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

AVERAGE $24.19 | $12.46 | $22.05 || $263.29 | $198.57 |$149.71 | $159.57




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #9-18 Snake Farm Sale

Minimum

$22.10

$3.90

$12.00

$17.60

$9.20

$10.20

$15.30

$208.00

$102.00

$93.00

$93.00

$98.00

$102.00

Cords

MX
PULP

BA
PULP

AS
PULP

A
PULP

=
PULP

FB
PULP

sw
PULP

MH
LOGS

MR
LOGS

AS
LOGS

BA
LOGS

BY
LOGS

MX
LOGS

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top

2300

200

450

540

50

165

140

10

30

43

27

15

5

$84,429.00

Schloer Logging

$22.51

$15.00

$22.51

$41.00

$22.00

$18.00

$18.50

$285.00

$150.00

$180.00

$150.00

$175.00

$130.00

$116,117.50

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE

$22.51

$15.00

$22.51

$41.00

$22.00

$18.00

$18.50 |

$285.00

$150.00

$180.00

$150.00 |

$175.00

$130.00




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #6128/ 1-17 Pershing Wildlife Area

Minimum] $15.10 | $3.80 [ $15.50 $6.40 [ $170.00 [ $102.00
MX BA A FB OR MX TOTAL BID
Cords| PULP | PULP | PULP | PULP LOGS LOGS AMOUNT
4" Top| 550 100 120 5 4 30 $14,317.00
Jason Malchow| $29.72 | $7.80 | $24.55 | $9.30 | $200.00 | $175.00 |
$26,168.50
PAW. LLC| $25.00 [ $8.00 | $25.00 || $10.00 | $325.00 | $210.00 |
$25,200.00
Sailor Creek Enterprises| $21.00 [$18.84 | $21.00 ]| $6.40 | $200.00 | $180.00 |
$22,186.00
Bruce Burmeister| $23.50 [ $8.00 | $23.50 || $8.00 | $250.00 | $150.00 |
$22,085.00
Curt Gabert| $22.15 | $6.00 | $21.05] $8.00 | $250.00 | $145.00 |
$20,698.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
AVERAGE $24.27 | $9.73 | $23.02 ] $8.34| $245.00 ] $172.00 ]




Flambeau River State Forest
Tract #1-17 PF Broken Horn Sale - Kimberly Clark Wildlife Area

Minimum

$15.70

$3.00

$15.10

$7.20

$72.00

Cords

MX
PULP

BA
PULP

A
PULP

FB
PULP

MX
LOGS

TOTAL BID
AMOUNT

4" Top

625

40

30

50

21

$12,257.50

R.M. Bay Logging

$17.00

$3.00

$16.00 |

$7.20 |

$80.00 |

$13,265.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AVERAGE

$17.00

$3.00

$16.00 |

$7.20 |

$80.00 |




Flambeau River State Forest

Tract #SC 1-18 - Spring Creek Wildlife Area

Minimum $12.00 $12.00
MX A TOTAL BID
Tons| PULP || PULP || AMOUNT
4" Top 800 1600]| $28,800.00

Lake States Timber| $15.83 | $20.50
$45,464.00

Van De Voort Forest Mgt.| $12.50 || $19.57
$41,312.00

Kestler Logging| $17.20 || $16.20
$39,680.00

Wiitala-Vozka Logging| $15.00 || $16.50
$38,400.00

Dale Raleigh| $15.00 || $15.00
$36,000.00

Futurewood| $12.04 | $16.30
$35,712.00

Woody Bros. Logging| $13.50 || $14.00
$33,200.00

Darin Duncan Logging| $12.10 || $14.10
$32,240.00

Bob Hladish| $13.05 || $13.05
$31,320.00

Russ Thums| $12.50 | $12.75
$30,400.00

SAPPI| $12.57 || $12.57
$30,168.00

Tony Smugala| $12.70 || $12.25
$29,760.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

AVERAGE $13.67 || $15.23




