### Flambeau River State Forest April 2018 Bid Results

	MX	ВА	AS	Α	T	FB	SW	МН	MR	AS	ВА	BY	0	MX	TOTAL BID	
Tract #		PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	LOGS	AMOUNT	BIDDER						
	\$28.50		\$28.50					\$240.00		\$175.00	\$130.00					Darin Duncan Logging
2-18	\$32.87	\$11.75	\$21.97	\$25.97	\$0.70			\$207.00	\$107.00	\$147.00				\$147.00	\$ 96,562.00	SAPPI
5-18	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$25.00	\$8.00			\$240.00		\$240.00						Theodore Strzok Logging
8-18	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$27.00					\$300.00		\$300.00						Theodore Strzok Logging
9-18	\$22.51	\$15.00	\$22.51	\$41.00	\$22.00	\$18.00	\$18.50	\$285.00	\$150.00	\$180.00	\$150.00	\$175.00		\$130.00	\$ 116,117.50	Schloer Logging
6128 1-17	\$29.72	\$7.80		\$24.55		\$9.30							\$200.00			Jason Malchow
1-17 PF	\$17.00	\$3.00		\$16.00		\$7.20								\$80.00	\$ 13,265.00	R.M. Bay Logging
SC 1-18	\$15.83	\$20.50													\$ 45,464.00	Lake States Timber
AVE	\$24.30	\$16.51	\$24.20	\$26.50	\$10.23	\$11.50	\$18.50	\$254.40	\$128.50	\$208.40	\$148.75	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$146.00	\$ 471,327.00	

## Flambeau River State Forest Tract #6-17 Manic Monday

Minimum	\$16.40	\$3.30	\$9.60	\$160.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$79.00	
	MX	ВА	AS	МН	AS	ВА	MX	TOTAL BID
Cords		PULP	PULP	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	AMOUNT
4" Тор	1300	1350	175	20	40	180	7	\$47,708.00
				. 1				
Darin Duncan Logging	\$28.50	\$26.00	\$28.50	\$240.00	\$175.00	\$130.00	\$175.00	
								\$113,562.50
SAPPI	\$32.47	\$12.27	\$21.17	\$267.00	\$147.00	\$127.00	\$147.00	*
								\$97,589.25
Schloer Logging	\$23.00	\$13.00	\$23.00	\$280.00	\$180.00	\$150.00	\$175.00	<b>#</b> 00 500 00
	400.00	<b>0.10.0</b>	<b>***</b>	<b>**</b>	<b>A</b> 4 <b>-</b> 4.00	<b>*</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	<b>*</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	\$92,500.00
Van De Voort Forest Mgt.	\$22.00	\$12.25	\$22.00	\$210.00	\$151.00	\$151.00	\$151.00	<b>CO7.404.50</b>
	<b>\$00.50</b>	<b>#</b> 5.00	<b>1</b> 40.00	<b>0.475</b> 00	<b>A400.00</b>	<b>#</b> 440.00	0400.00	\$87,464.50
Woody Bros. Logging	\$28.50	\$5.00	\$13.00	\$175.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$74,075.00
Luka Bauman	Ф4 F 00	ФС 00	<b>\$45.00</b>	¢475.00	¢475.00	¢475.00	¢475.00	\$74,075.00
Luke Brunner	\$15.00	\$6.00	\$15.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$73,450.00
Theodore Strzok	¢12.50	\$13.50	\$13.50	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$73,450.00
Theodore Strzok	\$13.50	\$13.50	\$13.50	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$62,837.50
								Ψ02,037.30
								\$0.00
								ψ0.00
								\$0.00
								ψο.σσ
								\$0.00
								*
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								<u> </u>
								\$0.00
								40.00
		<b>A</b> . <b>a</b> ==	<b>*</b> • • • • •	<b>4</b>		<b>*</b> • • • • •	<b>A.</b>	\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$23.28	\$12.57	\$19.45	\$206.71	\$146.86	\$134.71	\$146.14	

#### Flambeau River State Forest Tract #2-18 First Martin Sale

Minimum	\$22.10	\$4.00	\$12.00	\$21.30	\$14.40	\$208.00	\$102.00	\$93.00	\$77.00	
	MX	BA	AS	Α	T	MH	MR	AS	MX	TOTAL BID
Cords		PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	AMOUNT
4" Тор	1950	90	700	100	60	16	20	47	7	\$65,127.00
SAPPI	\$32.87	\$11.75	\$21.97	\$25.97	\$0.70	\$207.00	\$107.00	\$147.00	\$147.00	
										\$96,562.00
Bruce Burmeister	\$28.00	\$12.00	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$20.00	\$275.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	
										\$95,520.00
Darin Duncan Logging	\$26.10	\$26.10	\$26.10	\$30.10	\$15.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$150.00	
										\$91,699.00
Schloer Logging	\$22.50	\$15.50	\$22.50	\$30.50	\$18.00	\$275.00	\$165.00	\$175.00	\$155.00	
	<b>*</b>	<b>^</b>			*	<b>.</b>			<b>.</b>	\$82,160.00
Crank Logging	\$21.10	\$5.00	\$21.10	\$24.00	\$14.40	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	Ф <b>7</b> 0 400 00
										\$73,129.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										ψ0.00
										\$0.00
										ψ0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										4
										\$0.00
										<b>#0.00</b>
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										φυ.υυ
										\$0.00
										ψ0.00
										\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$26.11	\$14.07	\$23.93	\$27.71	\$13.62	\$231.40	\$146.40	\$161.40	\$152.40	ψ0.00

# Flambeau River State Forest Tract #5-18 Aspen Island Sale

Minimum	\$16.40	\$2.80	\$8.70	\$15.70	\$6.70	\$183.00	\$81.00	\$81.00	\$90.00	
	MX	ВА	AS	Α	Т	МН	AS	ВА	MX	TOTAL BID
Cords		PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	AMOUNT
4" Тор	1200	200	900	270	10	26	105	49	7	\$50,238.00
The section of the section of	<b>*04.00</b>	<b>*</b> 04.00	<b>#04.00</b>	<b>#05.00</b>	<b>***</b>	<b>#040.00</b>	<b>*040.00</b>	<b>*440.00</b>	<b>#4.40.00</b>	
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$25.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	<b>*</b> 04.440.00
Darin Duncan Logging	¢10.10	\$10.10	¢10.10	\$25.00	\$7.10	\$210.00	\$10E 00	\$125.00	\$170.00	\$94,410.00
Darin Duncan Logging	φ10.1U	φ10.10	\$18.10	φ25.00	<b>Φ7.10</b>	φ210.00	\$195.00	\$125.00	\$170.00	\$80,101.00
Crank Logging	\$15.50	\$5.00	\$15.50	\$27.00	\$8.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	φου, το τισο
										\$68,970.00
Van De Voort Forest Mgt.	\$17.01	\$3.55	\$17.01	\$17.01	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	
										\$65,643.70
P.A.W. LLC	\$16.45	\$3.00	\$9.00	\$16.00	\$6.70	\$185.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	ФE0 707 00
Schloer Logging	¢17.40	\$3.80	\$9.70	¢16.70	¢7 70	\$184.00	\$82.00	\$82.00	\$91.00	\$53,737.00
Schloer Logging	\$17.40	φ3.60	φ9.70	\$16.70	\$7.70	φ104.00	φο2.00	φο2.00	φ91.00	\$53,005.00
Luke Brunner	\$10.00	\$3.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	φοσ,σσσ.σσ
	<b>*</b> * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	40100	<del>•</del> · · · · · ·	<b>V</b> 10100	Ţ CIOC	***************************************	<b>*</b> * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	¥ :===:	Ţ C C I C C	\$50,455.00
										\$0.00
										<b>\$0.00</b>
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										ψ0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										<b>ФО ОО</b>
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										ψ0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
										\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$16.49	\$7.06	\$14.33	\$19.53	\$7.21	\$188.43	\$148.14	\$120.29	\$117.29	<b>\$515</b>

#### Flambeau River State Forest Tract #8-18 Ash Bash Sale

Minimum		\$3.10	\$12.00	\$208.00	\$93.00	\$93.00	\$102.00	
	MX	ВА	AS	MH	AS	ВА	MX	TOTAL BID
Cords		PULP	PULP	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	LOGS	AMOUNT
4" Top	415	45	810	20	122	8	6	\$35,893.00
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	
								\$79,340.00
Northwest Hardwoods	\$23.10	\$5.10	\$23.10	\$305.00	\$305.00	\$135.00	\$205.00	
								\$74,147.00
Darin Duncan Logging	\$23.00	\$23.00	\$23.00	\$275.00	\$210.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	
		4						\$62,980.00
P.A.W. LLC	\$25.00	\$8.00	\$25.00	\$215.00	\$180.00	\$155.00	\$165.00	ФEО 47E ОО
	<b>#05.00</b>	<b>045.00</b>	<b>#05.00</b>	Φ075 00	<b>#450.00</b>	<b>#450.00</b>	<b>#450.00</b>	\$59,475.00
Bruce Burmeister	\$∠5.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$57,200.00
Curt Cabart	<b>COAAE</b>	<u></u>	¢40.25	\$265.00	¢452.00	\$4.40.00	¢4.45.00	φ57,200.00
Curt Gabert	Φ∠4.15	\$6.00	\$19.25	\$265.00	\$152.00	\$140.00	\$145.00	\$51,718.75
Schloer Logging	\$22.10	\$3.10	\$12.00	\$208.00	\$93.00	\$93.00	\$102.00	ψ51,710.75
Schloel Logging	ΨΖΖ.10	ψ5.10	Ψ12.00	Ψ200.00	ψ90.00	ψ95.00	ψ102.00	\$35,893.00
								ψου,σσοίσσ
								\$0.00
								·
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								40.00
								\$0.00
								<b>\$0.00</b>
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								ψ0.00
								\$0.00
								ψ3.30
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
								\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$24.19	\$12.46	\$22.05	\$263.29	\$198.57	\$149.71	\$159.57	

#### Flambeau River State Forest Tract #9-18 Snake Farm Sale

Cords   PULP   PULP   PULP   PULP   PULP   PULP   LOGS	Minimum	\$22.10	\$3.90	\$12.00	\$17.60	\$9.20	\$10.20	\$15.30	\$208.00	\$102.00	\$93.00	\$93.00	\$98.00	\$102.00	
4* Top       2300       200       450       540       50       165       140       10       30       43       27       15       5       \$84,42         Schloer Logging       \$22.51       \$15.00       \$22.51       \$41.00       \$22.00       \$18.00       \$185.00       \$150.00       \$150.00       \$175.00       \$130.00         \$16,117       \$10       \$10       \$10       \$10       \$100.00       \$150.00       \$175.00       \$130.00         \$116,117       \$10															TOTAL BID
Schloer Logging   \$22.51   \$15.00   \$22.51   \$41.00   \$22.00   \$18.00   \$18.50   \$285.00   \$150.00   \$150.00   \$175.00   \$130.00   \$116,111   \$															AMOUNT
\$116,11:	4" Top	2300	200	450	540	50	165	140	10	30	43	27	15	5	\$84,429.00
\$116,11:	0.11	000.54	045.00	000.54	044.00	<b>***</b>	040.00	040.50	<b>#</b>	<b>0.450.00</b>	<b>#</b> 400.00	0450.00	0475.00	0400.00	
\$\\ \tag{\frac{1}{2}} \\	Schloer Logging	\$22.51	\$15.00	\$22.51	\$41.00	\$22.00	\$18.00	\$18.50	\$285.00	\$150.00	\$180.00	\$150.00	\$175.00		\$44C 447 FO
															\$116,117.50
															\$0.00
															ψο.σσ
															\$0.00
															\$0.00
															Φο οο
															\$0.00
															\$0.00
															ψ0.00
															\$0.00
															\$0.00
															\$0.00
															\$0.00
															ψ0.00
															\$0.00
\$(a)															\$0.00
\$(a)															
\$(C)															\$0.00
\$(C)															\$0.00
\$6															Ψ0.00
\$6															\$0.00
										_		_	_		
												-			\$0.00
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,															<b>#</b> 0.00
<del>                                     </del>															\$0.00
															\$0.00
AVERAGE \$22.51 \$15.00 \$22.51 \$41.00 \$22.00 \$18.00 \$18.50 \$285.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$175.00 \$130.00	AVERAGE	\$22.51	\$15.00	\$22.51	\$41.00	\$22.00	\$18.00	\$18.50	\$285.00	\$150.00	\$180.00	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$130.00	ψ0.00

# Flambeau River State Forest Tract #6128 / 1-17 Pershing Wildlife Area

Minimum	\$15.10	\$3.80	\$15.50	\$6.40	\$170.00	\$102.00	
	MX	ВА	Α	FB	OR	MX	TOTAL BID
Cords		PULP	PULP	PULP	LOGS	LOGS	AMOUNT
4" Тор	550	100	120	5	4	30	\$14,317.00
		4	* - · I				
Jason Malchow	\$29.72	\$7.80	\$24.55	\$9.30	\$200.00	\$175.00	
			<b>*</b>	<b>.</b>		*****	\$26,168.50
P.A.W. LLC	\$25.00	\$8.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$325.00	\$210.00	<b>#05.000.00</b>
0-11-0-1-5-1	<b>\$04.00</b>	040.04	<b>#04.00</b>	<b>#0.40</b>	<b>#</b> 000 00	<b>#</b> 400.00	\$25,200.00
Sailor Creek Enterprises	\$21.00	\$18.84	\$21.00	\$6.40	\$200.00	\$180.00	\$22,186.00
Bruce Burmeister	\$23.50	\$8.00	\$23.50	\$8.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	Ψ22,100.00
Di uce Dui illeistei	Ψ23.30	ψ0.00	Ψ23.30	ψ0.00	Ψ230.00	ψ130.00	\$22,085.00
Curt Gabert	\$22 15	\$6.00	\$21.05	\$8.00	\$250.00	\$145.00	Ψ22,000.00
	ΨΖΖΙΙΟ	ψοισσ	Ψ21100	φο.σσ	Ψ200.00	Ψιιοίου	\$20,698.50
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							40.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							φοισσ
							\$0.00
							·
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							20.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							φυ.υυ
							\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$24.27	\$9.73	\$23.02	\$8.34	\$245.00	\$172.00	Ψ0.00
AVENAGE	ΨΔΨ.ΔΙ	ψο.το	ΨΖΟ.0Ζ	ψυ.υ4	ΨΔ40.00	ψ112.00	

# Flambeau River State Forest Tract #1-17 PF Broken Horn Sale - Kimberly Clark Wildlife Area

Minimum	\$15.70	\$3.00	\$15.10	\$7.20	\$72.00	
	MX	BA	Α	FB	MX	TOTAL BID
Cords	PULP	PULP	PULP	PULP	LOGS	AMOUNT
4" Тор	625	40	30	50	21	\$12,257.50
R.M. Bay Logging	\$17.00	\$3.00	\$16.00	\$7.20	\$80.00	
						\$13,265.00
						\$0.00
						40.00
						\$0.00
						40.00
						\$0.00
						<b>\$0.00</b>
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						φ0.00
						\$0.00
						Ψ0.00
						\$0.00
						φοισσ
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						*
						\$0.00
						40.00
						\$0.00
						<b>ФО ОО</b>
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
						φυ.υυ
						\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$17.00	\$3.00	\$16.00	\$7.20	\$80.00	Ψ0.00
AVENAGE	φ17.00	φ3.00	φ10.00	ψ1.20	ψου.υυ	

# Flambeau River State Forest Tract #SC 1-18 - Spring Creek Wildlife Area

Minimum	\$12.00	\$12.00	
	MX	Α	TOTAL BID
Tons	PULP	PULP	AMOUNT
4" Top	800	1600	\$28,800.00
Lake States Timber	\$15.83	\$20.50	
			\$45,464.00
Van De Voort Forest Mgt.	\$12.50	\$19.57	<del>\$ 10,101100</del>
van be voort i orest mgt.	ψ12.00	ψ10.01	\$41,312.00
Kestler Logging	\$17.20	\$16.20	Ψ11,012.00
Restler Logging	ψ17.20	ψ10.20	\$39,680.00
Wiitala-Vozka Logging	\$15.00	\$16.50	Ψ00,000.00
Willala-VOZKa LOggilig	φ15.00	φ10.50	\$38,400.00
Dale Raleigh	¢15.00	¢15.00	Ψ30,400.00
Dale Kaleigh	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$36,000.00
Euturousod	¢42.04	¢46.20	ψ30,000.00
Futurewood	\$12.04	\$16.30	\$35,712.00
Weeds Dree Levely	¢40.50	<b>C4400</b>	φου,τ 12.00
Woody Bros. Logging	\$13.50	\$14.00	<b>#22.200.00</b>
5 : 5	<b>040.40</b>	<b>** ** ** ** ** ** ** **</b>	\$33,200.00
Darin Duncan Logging	\$12.10	\$14.10	Ф00 0 10 00
	<b>.</b>	<b>*</b> · · · · · ·	\$32,240.00
Bob Hladish	\$13.05	\$13.05	<b>*</b>
	. 1		\$31,320.00
Russ Thums	\$12.50	\$12.75	
			\$30,400.00
SAPPI	\$12.57	\$12.57	
			\$30,168.00
Tony Smugala	\$12.70	\$12.25	
			\$29,760.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
			\$0.00
AVERAGE	\$13.67	\$15.23	